Sul. The transport of recyclable material per month is 

around 45 to 54 tons.After purchase, the residues are 

separated and then pressed into blocks for transport to the 

city of Campo Grande, State of Mato Grosso do Sul. In the 

last five years, 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) tons 

were transported (Personal Communication). 

When dealing with the premise “which partnerships exist 

with public and private institutions, recycling collectors 

and small recyclable material traders”, they informed that 

there is no partnership.